●​ Sales reports

Standard Edition
The standard edition of inaya is the most pragmatic edition of inaya. It adds a couple of

features to the Lite Edition to tackle more complicated problems of your organization.

The features it adds are:

•​ Multiple Locations

•​ Vendor Based Procurement

•​ Loyalty Programmes

•​ Multi Currency

•​ Multiple Billing Categories

•​ Credit Sales (Postpaid and Invoices)

•​ Manufacturing

•​ Restaurant/ Bar Mode

Premium Edition
The premium edition of inaya is the most comprehensive and versatile edition of inaya.

It lives to the holistic approach of inaya by being able to touch most (if not all) aspects.

Its built on top of the standard edition and adds the following features:

•​ IFRS Accounting

•​ Budget

•​ Inventory Requisitions

•​ Asset Tracking

•​ Payroll

Pricing
The pricing is based on  the number of users that will be logged in at the same time. We

call these live users.

You will pay the implementation fee once before the start of the implementation. After

implementation is over you will then start to pay a fixed amount per month.

Implementation Costs -- TZS

No Of Live Users Lite Standard Premium

2 250,000 400,000 750,000

5 500,000 750,000 1,000,000

10 750,000 1,500,000 2,000,000

20 1,500,000 2,500,000 3,500,000

35 2,500,000 4,000,000 6,000,000

50 4,000,000 6,000,000 8,000,000

70 6,000,000 8,000,000 12,000,000

Above 70 negotiable negotiable negotiable

Running Costs  (per month) -- TZS

No Of Live Users​ Lite Standard Premium

2 35,000 50,000 80,000

5 80,000 110,000 165,000

10 110,000 165,000 330,000

20 165,000 275,000 495,000

35 275,000 495,000 715,000

50 495,000 715,000 935,000

70 715,000 935,000 1,155,000

Above 70 negotiable negotiable negotiable

Cloud Hosting(per month) -- TZS

No Of Live Users Lite Standard Premium

2 10,000 15,000 20,000

5 20,000 55,000 80,000

10 35,000 75,000 110,000

20 55,000 110,000 165,000

35 110,000 165,000 275,000

50 165,000 275,000 385,000

70 275,000 385,000 550,000

Above 70 negotiable negotiable negotiable

 The running costs and cloud hosting costs are referred to as subscription fees.

NB:For clients outside Dar-es-salaam Tanzania, the client will cover the transport and

remote expenses of the implementation team.

Postpaid Option
There is a postpaid option for subscription fees, however it is subject to the following
conditions

-​ It costs 20% more than the prepaid option
-​ The bill must be paid within one month from the day of the activation of the

postpaid option

Package Switching Fee